

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Diane McDonnellCounty Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

June 6, 2016

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

June Events at the Keyes Library

Children and their families are invited to take part in a number of free programs at the Keyes Library this June.

Three craft programs will be held at the library this month, beginning with Board Bunnies on Wednesday, June 8 at 1 p.m. Children will craft edible skateboarding bunnies out of cookies and marshmallows. On Wednesday, June 15 at 1 p.m. children can make Father's Day cards. Children can get ready for Independence Day by making their own visor on Wednesday, June 29 at 1 p.m.

Families can enjoy a free performance by Sterling Johnson the BubbLesmith on Thursday, June 9 at 11 a.m.

Johnson will entertain audiences with hand blown bubbles, and introduce participants to a variety of things that can be done with bubbles.

Children ages 10 to 14 can take part in STEAM* (*Science, Technology, Engineering, Art, Math) programs this month. On Tuesday, June 14 at 3 p.m. participants will learn about Mars rovers, followed by the opportunity to build model rovers or space shuttles. Children can build remote-control vehicles on Tuesday, June 21 at 3 p.m. The Green Energy Snap Circuits program will be held on Tuesday, June 28 at 3 p.m. during which children will assemble electrical circuits and create electricity utilizing wind power. STEAM* programs are supported in whole or in part by the U.S. Institute of Museum and Library Services under the provisions of the Library Services and Technology Act, administered in California by the State Librarian.

Children and their families can visit the library on Wednesday, June 22 to take part in free games. Participants can play croquet outside the library at 10 a.m. or stop by at 1 p.m. to play indoor miniature golf.

The Keyes Library is located at 4420 Maud Ave. in Keyes. For more information about programs at the Keyes Library, please call the Keyes Library Branch Supervisor, Lauren Hall, at (209) 664-8006.